

## THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

## 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. JOHN SANCHEZ District Manager

## **Parks and Recreation Committee Meeting Minutes**

Wednesday, September 19, 2018 Margarita Espinosa and Gil Simmons, Committee Chairpersons

The Parks and Recreation Committee met on Wednesday, September 19, 2018 at the Bronx Community Board #6's district office located at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A. At this meeting, the following members were present: Nelson Chimilio, Claudette Coles, and Angel Rosario.

The committee discussed items to list to Bronx Community Board #6's Fiscal Year 2020 Preliminary Statement of Community District Needs and Community Board Budget Requests.

The committee also discussed ideas and plans for future park cleanup events in the spring.

The next Parks and Recreation committee meeting will be on Wednesday, October 17, 2018 at 6:30PM at the Bronx Community Board #6's district office at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A.